DD.. CC.. CCOOOOKK NNUUCCLLEEAARR PPLLAANNTT

UUPPDDAATTEEDD FFIINNAALL SSAAFFEETTYY AANNAALLYYSSIISS
RREEPPOORRTT

Revision: 27.0

Table: 14.3.4-35

Page: 1 of 1

Unit 1

ICE CONDENSER AZIMUTHAL DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION

TMD BREAK LOCATION ELEMENTS
1 2 3 4 5 6

Ice
Condenser

Bays 1
thru 2.75

Bays 2.75
thru 6

Bays 7 thru
12.5

Bays 12.5
thru 17

Bays 18 thru
20.5

Bays 20.5 thru 24

Elements 9 12 15 18 21 24

Pressure 7.4 psid 6.1 psid 5.5 psid 5.5 psid 6.1 psid 7.4 psid

Elements 8 11 14 17 20 23

Pressure 9.2 psid 7.6 psid 6.8 psid 6.8 psid 7.5 psid 9.2 psid

Elements 7 10 13 16 19 22

Pressure 11.8 psid 9.8 psid 8.7 psid 8.7 psid 9.7 psid 11.8 psid

Elements 40 41 42 43 44 45

Pressure 14.8 psid 12.6 psid 11.2 psid 11.2 psid 12.4 psid 14.5 psid

Unit 2Unit 2 Added to Unit 2 by UCR-2138, Rev. 0   |

IINNDDIIAANNAA AANNDD MMIICCHHIIGGAANN PPOOWWEERR
DD.. CC.. CCOOOOKK NNUUCCLLEEAARR PPLLAANNTT

UUPPDDAATTEEDD FFIINNAALL SSAAFFEETTYY AANNAALLYYSSIISS
RREEPPOORRTT

Revision: 27.0

Table: 14.3.4-36

Page: 1 of 2

Unit 1

SENSITIVITY STUDIES FOR COOK NUCLEAR PLANT

Parameter
Change Made

From Base
Value

Change In
Operating
Deck Dp

Change In
Peak Pressure

Against The Shell

Blowdown +10% +11% +12%

Blowdown -10% -10% -12%

Blowdown -20% -20% -23%

Blowdown -50% -50% -53%

Break Compartment
Inertial Length +10% +4% +1%

Break Compartment
Inertial Length -10% -4% -1%

Break Compartment
Volume +10% -2% -1%

Break Compartment
Volume -10% +2% +1%

Break Compartment
Vent Areas +10% -6% -5%

Break Compartment
Vent Areas -10% +8% +5%

Door Port Failure in
Break Compartment one door port fails to open +1% -1%

Ice Mass +10% 0 0

Ice Mass -10% 0 0

Door Inertia +10% +1% 0

Door Inertia -10% -1% 0

All Inertial Lengths +10% +5% +4%

All Inertial Lengths -10% -5% -3%

Ice Bed Loss
Coefficients +10% 0 0

Ice Bed Loss
Coefficients - 10% 0 0

Entrainment Level 0% Ent -27% -11%

Unit 2Unit 2 Added to Unit 2 by UCR-2138, Rev. 0   |

IINNDDIIAANNAA AANNDD MMIICCHHIIGGAANN PPOOWWEERR
DD.. CC.. CCOOOOKK NNUUCCLLEEAARR PPLLAANNTT

UUPPDDAATTEEDD FFIINNAALL SSAAFFEETTYY AANNAALLYYSSIISS
RREEPPOORRTT

Revision: 27.0

Table: 14.3.4-36

Page: 2 of 2

Unit 1

SENSITIVITY STUDIES FOR COOK NUCLEAR PLANT

Parameter
Change Made

From Base
Value

Change In
Operating
Deck Dp

Change In
Peak Pressure

Against The Shell

Entrainment Level 30% Ent. -19% -15%

Entrainment Level 50% Ent. -13% -12%

Entrainment Level 75% Ent. -6% -6%

Lower Compartment
Loss Coefficients +10% 0 0

Lower Compartment
Loss Coefficients -10% 0 0

Cross Flow in Lower
Plenum

Low estimate of
resistance 0 -7%

Cross Flow in Lower
Plenum

High estimate of
resistance 0 -3%

Ice Condenser Flow
Area +10% 0 -3%

Ice Condenser Flow
Area -10% 0 +4%

Ice Condenser +20% 0 -6%

Ice Condenser Flow
Area -50% 0 +8%

Initial Pressure in
Containment +0.3 psi +2% +2%

Initial Pressure in
Containment -0.3 psi -2% -2%

Reactor Coolant Break
Enthalpy -13.0% +6% +3%

Compressibility Factor Addition of the
compressibility factor +4% 0

All values shown are to the nearest percent.

Unit 2Unit 2 Added to Unit 2 by UCR-2138, Rev. 0   |

IINNDDIIAANNAA AANNDD MMIICCHHIIGGAANN PPOOWWEERR
DD.. CC.. CCOOOOKK NNUUCCLLEEAARR PPLLAANNTT

UUPPDDAATTEEDD FFIINNAALL SSAAFFEETTYY AANNAALLYYSSIISS
RREEPPOORRTT

Revision: 27.0

Table: 14.3.4-37

Page: 1 of 1

Unit 1

1973 WALTZ MILL PRELIMINARY TEST CONDITIONS

Nominal Conditions

Test
Series

Gtest/
Gplant

(Total Energy/Ice Wt.) test/
(Total Energy/Ice Wt.) plant

Subcooling
In Piping

Varied in
Test Setup

Blowdown